South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:31:43 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S*1315 (Rat #0415, Act #0375 of 1996) General Bill, By Drummond, Alexander, Cork, Matthews, Moore, O'Dell, Ryberg,

Setzler, Waldrep and Washington

Similar (H 4859)
A Bill to amend Section 1-1-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the jurisdiction and boundaries of the

State, so as to revise the boundaries of the state in regard to the boundary in the Lower Savannah River Region.

04/02/96
04/03/96
04/03/96
04/04/96
04/09/96
04/09/96
04/17/96
04/23/96
04/23/96
04/24/96
04/29/96
04/29/96
05/01/96
05/02/96

05/07/96
05/14/96
05/15/96
05/15/96
05/23/96
05/29/96
05/29/96
06/17/96
06/17/96

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

House
Senate
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-11
Read second time SJ-14

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-14
Read third time and sent to House SJ-25

Introduced and read first time HJ-26

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-26

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-5

Amended HJ-48

Read second time HJ-53

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-18
House amendment amended SJ-7

Returned to House with amendments SJ-7

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-70

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Cork, Washington,
and Ryberg SJ-6

Conference committee appointed Hodges, Klauber & J. Young HJ-6
Conference report received and adopted SJ-47

Conference report received and adopted HJ-28

Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-34

Ratified R 415

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/29/96

Copies available

Act No. 375

Page 1 of 1



