

## Session 111 - (1995-1996)

**S\*1315 (Rat #0415, Act #0375 of 1996) General Bill, By Drummond, Alexander, Cork, Matthews, Moore, O'Dell, Ryberg, Setzler, Waldrep and Washington**

**Similar (H 4859)**

A Bill to amend Section 1-1-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the jurisdiction and boundaries of the State, so as to revise the boundaries of the state in regard to the boundary in the Lower Savannah River Region.

<b>04/02/96</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-11</b>
<b>04/03/96</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Read second time SJ-14</b>
<b>04/03/96</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-14</b>
<b>04/04/96</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Read third time and sent to House SJ-25</b>
<b>04/09/96</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Introduced and read first time HJ-26</b>
<b>04/09/96</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-26</b>
<b>04/17/96</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-5</b>
<b>04/23/96</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Amended HJ-48</b>
<b>04/23/96</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Read second time HJ-53</b>
<b>04/24/96</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-18</b>
<b>04/29/96</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>House amendment amended SJ-7</b>
<b>04/29/96</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Returned to House with amendments SJ-7</b>
<b>05/01/96</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-70</b>
<b>05/02/96</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Cork, Washington, and Ryberg SJ-6</b>
<b>05/07/96</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Conference committee appointed Hodges, Klauber &amp; J. Young HJ-6</b>
<b>05/14/96</b>	<b>Senate</b>	<b>Conference report received and adopted SJ-47</b>
<b>05/15/96</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Conference report received and adopted HJ-28</b>
<b>05/15/96</b>	<b>House</b>	<b>Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-34</b>
<b>05/23/96</b>		<b>Ratified R 415</b>
<b>05/29/96</b>		<b>Signed By Governor</b>
<b>05/29/96</b>		<b>Effective date 05/29/96</b>
<b>06/17/96</b>		<b>Copies available</b>
<b>06/17/96</b>		<b>Act No. 375</b>